

Moved by Lodge

Seconded by Davis

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1303

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

- 1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 30, following "custodian to dis-
3 close" insert: "to the designated recipient".
4 On page 4, delete lines 4 through 7, and insert:
5 "(2) This chapter does not give a fiduciary or designated recipient any
6 new or expanded rights other than those held by the user for whom, or for
7 whose estate, the fiduciary or designated recipient acts or represents.
8 (3) A fiduciary's or designated recipient's access to digital assets
9 may be modified or elimi-".
10 On page 8, in line 9, following "fiduciary's" insert: "or designated
11 recipient's"; and delete line 14, and insert:
12 "(c) In the case of a fiduciary, is limited by the scope of the fidu-
13 ciary's duties; and".
14 On page 9, in line 3, delete "15-14-114" and insert: "15-14-115".